
SI. 

No. 

3 

4 

6 

7 

BENGA, 
JHARGRAM, 

ARGEAAR i03 

MemoNo:400/NIT/24-25/DBT 

Jhargram Raj College, Govt. of West Bengal 
P.0. & Dist.-Jhargram, Pin-72 1507 

Title 

Seal tenders are invited the from the bone-fide and authorized vendors for supplying of following books for the Departmernt of Botany from the DBT star College grant ((San. No. 102/IFD/SAN/911/2024-2025 dated 11.06.2024). Interested parties may submit tenders in the prescribed proforma to the office of the Principal, Jhargram Raj College, Jhargram by latest by August 24, 2024. Please see proforma A for the detail information to be submitted along with the tender. Please mention the amount of discount to be offered by the vendor along with the detail of publisher, edition and year of publication (Mandatory). Please categorically mention the country of publication and latest edition of all the titles must be quoted and back edition will not be entertained unless it is mentioned in the tender notice. Indian edition of all the books if available at all will be preferable. For details, visit College website- www.jrc.ac.in. 

c. The tender must be submitted in the prescribed proforma enclosed herewith. 

a. The delivery should be made to the office of the Coordinator, DBT star College, Jhargram Raj College or to the office of the undersigned at a time within 15 days from date of issuance of supply order. 

Tender Notice to Book Vendors and Distributors 

b. The rates should remain valid for the period up to 31 March 2025. The rates once accepted will not be changed under any circumstances. 

Microbiology 

Office of The Principal 

d. The violation of any of the conditions will entitle cancellation of the quotation and subsequent order. e. Photocopy of Professional Tax return for the last financial year, PAN No., current trade license and must be submitted along with the quotation. 

The eligibility criteria are given below: 

f. The tender inviting authority shall verify the aforementioned documents (In original) which are mandatory for the participation before issuance of the work order. 

An Introduction to Industrial 

g. Payment of bills on its production will be made after successful supply of the items within stipulated time 
h. The quotations will be out rightly rejected if it comes to the notice of the tender inviting authority during scrutiny that the credential or any other paper of the tenderer is found fabricated etc. 

Agrios' Plant Pathology 

i. The undersigned reserves the right of accepting or cancelling the tender without assigning any reason. List of Books 

Plant Breeding: Principles and Methods 
A complete practical manual of plant 
breeding 
Practical Manual of Ecology and 
Environmental Science 

Plant Physiology: Theory and 

Reproductive Biology of Angiosperms: 
Concepts and methods 

Tel No.- 03221-255022/ 258700 
Fax- 0322 1 -258700 

Website: https:/jrc.ac. in 

Authors 

K. Sukesh, M.M. Joe & 
PK Sivakumar 
Richard Oliver 
Singh, B.D 

Dated: 14.08.2024 

Ron Kemprai 
AjitkumarTamuli 
Rina Majumdar and 
Renukakashyap 
Mangla, Y., Khanduri, 

P., Gupta, C.K 
Kochhar, S.L., Gujral, 

1 

Publisher 

S.Chand 

Academic Press 
MedTech Science Press 
Arb publications 

Prestige Books 

Cambridge university 
Press 

Cambridge university 

Edition Year 

Ist 

6th 
12th 
lst 

lst 

Ist 

2nd 

2010 

2024 

2022 
2023 

2019 

2022 

2020 



7 

8 

12 

13 

16 

17 

18 

20 
21 
22 

23 

24 
25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Plant Physiology 

Plant Physiology: Theory and 
Applications 

JHARG 

Plant Physiology 

Flora of Bankura District 

Lehninger Principles of Biochemistry 

Plant taxonomy & biodiversity 
Fundamentals of Biochemistry 

Biology 

Botany M.Sc. Entrance Examination 
Botany 

CE 

Jhargram 

JNARGRAM 

Text Book of Cell & Molecular 

Organic evolution 

A Textbook of Plant Ecology 

OF WES> 
OF THEA 

Handbook to the Ferns of British India 
Ceylon and the Malay Peninsula, with 
Supplement 

Genetics 

J COLLE 

Practical Microbiology, 4/e 

Techniques and Methods in Biology 
A text book of biotechnology 
Pathfinder Academy: Csir-Jrf-Net Life 

Sciences Book Combo 

Botany For B.Sc. Students Semester I | 
Diversity of Plant Viruses, Bacteria, 
Fungi and Algae | Diversity of 
Microorganisms 
Cultivation of Fruits, Vegetables and 
Floriculture 

An Introduction to Sustainable 
Development 

Groves of Beauty and Plenty: An Atlas 
of Major Flowering Trees in India 
Genetic Resources of Horticultural 
Crops 

30 Ecology, Environmental Science And 

NGA 

Office of The Principal 

P.O. & Dist.-Jhargram, Pin-721507 
Raj College, Govt. of West Bengal 

Kochhar, S.L., Gujral, 
S.K. 

Pandey and Sinha 
David L. Nelson, 
Michacl M. Cox 

Anshu Gupta 
James. D. Mauscth 

N. D. Paria 
JL Jain, Nitin Jain 
& Sunjay Jain 

MN Sanyal 

S. Mukherjee & A.K. 
Ghosh 
Ajoy Paul 

R.H. Beddome 

R.S, Shukla & P.S. 
Chandel 

Veer BalaRastogi 
K.L.Ghatak 
Dubey, R.C 
Pranav Kumar and Usha 
Mina 
Dubey, R.C 
&Maheshwari, D. K 

Veer balaRastogi 
BP Pandey 

NIIR Board 

Swaminathan, M.S. and 
Kochhar, S.L 
Singh, D. 
&Manivannan, S 
Rogers, P.P.. Jalal, K.F. 
and Boyd, J.A 
Singh, J. S., Singh, S.P. 

2 

Cambridge university 
Press 
S. Chand 
W.H.Freeman& Co LId 

Unique Publishers 
Jones and Bartlett 
Publishers, Inc 
Santra Publication 
S. Chand 

Bishen Singh and 
Mahendra Pal Singh 
New Central Book 

Agency 
Books & Allied Ltd 

Gyan publishing house 

S.Chand 

MedTech 

PHI 

Tel No,- 03221-255022/ 258700 

S. Chand 

Pathfinder 

S. Chand 

MedTech 
S. Chand 

National Institute of 
Industrial Research 
Macmillan Publishers, 
India 
International Book 

Distributing Co 
Routledge 

Fax- 03221-258700 

Website: https:/ijrc.ac. in 

Anamaya Publications, 

2nd 

4th 
8th 

latest 
7th 

Latest 

4th 

Latest 2022 
Latest 2022 

Latest 

Latest 1994 

Sth 

latest 

latest 

4th 

Latest 2023 

4th 
latest 

latest 

2020 

latest 

2005 

latest 

2021 

latest 2011 

Ist 

2024 

latest 

2019 

2023 

2015 

2005 

2023 

2022 
2024 

2023 

2019 
2023 

NA 

2003 

2009 

2007 

2017 



31 

32 

33 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42. 

43 

44 

45 

34 Vernmiculture and Organic Farming 
35 Bio-fertilizers and organic ¬Farming 

46 

Conservation 

47 

Post-Harvest Technology of 
Horticultural Crops 
Botany for Gardeners 

Essentials of Environmental Science 

The indigenous drugs of India 

Herbal plants and Drugs 

Glossary of lndian medicinal plants 

An Advanced Text Book of 

OF 

CE OF 

Jhargram Raj College, Govt. of West Bengal 

Raven Biology of Plants 

Medicinal Plants: Ethnobotanical 
Approach 

Create New Plants 

GRAM RA CoLLEGE 

JHARGRAM 

Ayurvedic drugs and their plant source 

Plants 

Biodiversity Principles and practices 

RHS Propagating Plants: How to 

WEST 

Global Edition 

THE 

Genetics: a conceptual approach 

Molecular biology of the cell 

Brock Biology of Microorganisms, 

Office of The Principal 

P.O. & Dist.-Jhargram, Pin-721507 

and Gupta, S. 
Vasudevan, N. 

Kader, A.A. 

Capon, B. 

Sathe, T.V 
Vayas,S.C, Vayas, S. 
and Modi, H.A 

R.N.Chopra, S.L.Nayar 
and 1.C.Chopra 
Kanny, Lall, Dey and 
Raj Bahadur 
Agnes Arber 

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology of Buchanan, Gruissem, 

V.V. Sivarajan and 
Balachandran Indra 
Trivedi PC 

Krishnamurthy, K.V 

Ray Evert, Susan E. 
Eichorn 
Alan Toogood 

Jones 

Benjamin Pierce 
Madigan, Aiyer, 
Buckley. Sattley, Stahl 
Bruce Alberts 

3 

New Delhi 

Narosa Publishing 
House, New Delhi. 
UCANR Publications, 
USA 
Timber Press, Portland, 
Oregon 
Daya publishers 
AktaPrakashan, nadiad 

CSIR New Delhi 

International book 
distributors 

Tel No,- 03221-255022/ 258700 
Fax- 0322 1 -258700 

Website: https:/jrc.ac.in 

Mangal Deep 
Publications 
Oxford IBH publishing 
Co. 

Agrobios (India) 

Oxford and IBH 
Publications Co. Pvt. 
Ltd. New Delhi 
W.H.Freeman & Co Ltd 

DK 

Wiley 
W.H.Freeman& Co Lid 
Pearson 

W.W. Norton 

Pricipat 

latst 

latst 

3rd 

latest 
latest 

latest 

latest 

latest 

Ist 

latest 

latest 

2nd 

I6 

latest 1999 

6 

2006 

Jhargram Raj College 
Principa 

Jhargram Raj College 

2002 

2010 

2004 
1998 

1956 

1984 

1994 

2006 

2018 

2012 

2019 

2015 

2019 
2021 

2014 



Memo No. 

2 

GON 

OF 

4 

oFFIC 
CE OF WES) 

THE 

JHARGRAM 

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to: 

KMRALeOçe of The Principal 
Jhargram RajCollege, Govt. of West Bengal 

1. The Hon'ble District Magistrate, Jhargram 

B Ps 

P.0. & Dist.-Jhargram, Pin-721507 

3. The Treasury Officer, Jhargram. 

9. College Notice Board. 

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jhargram. 

5. The Post Master, Jhargram. 
The Block Development Officer, Jhargram. 

6. The Chairman, Jhargram Municipality. 
7. Dr. Gariam Gupta, Program officer, DBT, Gol, New Delhi 

Tel No.- 03221-255022/ 258700 
Fax- 03221-258700 

Website: https:/jrc.ac.in 

8. Dr. Tapas Kr. Adalder, Coordinator, DBT Star College Scheme, Jhargram Raj College. 

10. Sri Diganta Das, Librarian, Jhargram Raj College 
11. Sri. Sayantan Roy, Convener website committee, Jhargram Raj College 

Date 14.08.2024 

12. Sri Sandip Sarkar, Convener, purchase advisory committee, Jhargram Raj College 

Jhargram Raj College 
Principa 

Jhargram Raj College 



1 
 

 
 

Proforma for Tender 
 
Sl 
No.  

Auth
or 

Title  Publisher  Country of 
publication  

Year of 
publication  

Edition/year  Price  Discounted 
amount 
with % 

Price 
offered 
by the 
vendors  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 
 

Proforma (Strike out the non-applicable) for Bidder Information  
 
1. Name of the party (In Capital letter): 

 
2. Permanent address (proof needed): 

 
 
 
 
 

3. Contact No./ Email.ID  

4. Communication address (proof needed) 
 
 

 

5.  Trade license No. & date: (Renewed) 
 
 

 

6. PAN card No. (Business): 
 

 

7. Nature of business 
 

 

8. Bank detail  
a. A/C No. 
 
b. Name of the Bank and Branch 
 

 

 
N. B.: Copy of the documents should be furnished along with the application. I declared that all terms and 
conditions will be followed by me and the submitted documents are true to the best in my sound 
knowledge and belief.  
 
Dated: Signature of Party (With seal) 
 


