



Tel No.- 03221-255022/ 258700 Fax- 03221-258700 Website: https://jrc.ac.in

Office of The Principal

Jhargram Raj College, Govt. of West Bengal

P.O. & Dist.-Jhargram, Pin-721507

MemoNo:400/NIT/24-25/DBT

Tender Notice to Book Vendors and Distributors

Dated: 14.08.2024

Seal tenders are invited the from the bone-fide and authorized vendors for supplying of following books for the Department of Botany from the DBT star College grant ((San. No. 102/IFD/SAN/911/2024-2025 dated 11.06.2024). Interested parties may submit tenders in the prescribed proforma to the office of the Principal, Jhargram Raj College, Jhargram by latest by August 24, 2024. Please see proforma A for the detail information to be submitted along with the tender. Please mention the amount of discount to be offered by the vendor along with the detail of publisher, edition and year of publication (Mandatory). Please categorically mention the country of publication and latest edition of all the titles must be quoted and back edition will not be entertained unless it is mentioned in the tender notice. Indian edition of all the books if available at all will be preferable. For details, visit College website- www.jrc.ac.in.

The eligibility criteria are given below:

a. The delivery should be made to the office of the Coordinator, DBT star College, Jhargram Raj College or to the office of the undersigned at a time within 15 days from date of issuance of supply order.

b. The rates should remain valid for the period up to 31st March 2025. The rates once accepted will not be changed under any circumstances.

c. The tender must be submitted in the prescribed proforma enclosed herewith.

d. The violation of any of the conditions will entitle cancellation of the quotation and subsequent order.

e. Photocopy of Professional Tax return for the last financial year, PAN No., current trade license and must be submitted along with the quotation.

f. The tender inviting authority shall verify the aforementioned documents (In original) which are mandatory for the participation before issuance of the work order.

g. Payment of bills on its production will be made after successful supply of the items within stipulated

h. The quotations will be out rightly rejected if it comes to the notice of the tender inviting authority during scrutiny that the credential or any other paper of the tenderer is found fabricated etc. i. The undersigned reserves the right of accepting or cancelling the tender without assigning any reason.

SI. No.	Title	Authors	Publisher	Edition 1st	Year 2010
1	An Introduction to Industrial Microbiology Agrios' Plant Pathology	K. Sukesh, M.M. Joe & P K Sivakumar	S.Chand		
3	Plant Breeding: Principles and Methods	Richard Oliver Singh, B.D	Academic Press	6th	2024
4	A complete practical manual of plant	Ron Kemprai,	MedTech Science Press Arb publications	12th 1st	2022
5	breeding Practical Manual of Ecology and	AjitkumarTamuli	i ilo puolications	151	2023
	Environmental Science	Rina Majumdar and RenukaKashyap	Prestige Books	lst	2019
6	Reproductive Biology of Angiosperms: Concepts and methods	Mangla, Y., Khanduri, P., Gupta, C.K	Cambridge university Press	lst	2022
7	Plant Physiology: Theory and	Kochhar, S.L., Gujral,	Cambridge university	2nd	2020



.

.



Tel No.- 03221-255022/ 258700 Fax- 03221-258700 Website: https://jrc.ac.in

Office of The Principal

Jhargram Raj College, Govt. of West Bengal

P.O. & Dist.-Jhargram, Pin-721507

7	Plant Physiology: Theory and Applications	Kochhar, S.L., Gujral, S.K.	Cambridge university Press	2nd	2020
8	Plant Physiology	Pandey and Sinha	S. Chand	4th	2005
9	Lehninger Principles of Biochemistry	David L. Nelson, Michael M. Cox	W.H.Freeman& Co Ltd	8th	2021
10	Botany M.Sc. Entrance Examination	Anshu Gupta	Unique Publishers	latest	2024
11	Botany	James. D. Mauseth	Jones and Bartlett Publishers, Inc	7th	2019
12	Plant taxonomy & biodiversity	N. D. Paria	Latest	2022	
13	Fundamentals of Biochemistry	JL Jain, Nitin Jain &Sunjay Jain	Latest	2022	
14	Flora of Bankura District	MN Sanyal	Bishen Singh and Mahendra Pal Singh	Latest	1994
15	Plant Physiology	S. Mukherjee & A.K. Ghosh	New Central Book Agency	Latest	2023
16	Text Book of Cell & Molecular Biology	Ajoy Paul	Books & Allied Ltd	4th	2015
17	Handbook to the Ferns of British India Ceylon and the Malay Peninsula, with Supplement	R.H. Beddome	Gyan publishing house	Latest	2023
18	A Textbook of Plant Ecology	R.S. Shukla & P.S. Chandel	S.Chand	Latest	2005
19	Organic evolution	Veer BalaRastogi	MedTech	5th	2023
20	Techniques and Methods in Biology	K.L.Ghatak	PI-fi	latest	2011
21	A text book of biotechnology	Dubey, R. C	S. Chand	latest	2022
22	Pathfinder Academy : Csir-Jrf-Net Life Sciences Book Combo	Pranav Kumar and Usha Pathfinder Mina		latest	2024
23	Practical Microbiology, 4/e	Dubey, R. C &Maheshwari, D. K	S. Chand	4th	2023
24	Genetics	Veer balaRastogi	MedTech	4th	2019
25	Botany For B.Sc. Students Semester I Diversity of Plant Viruses, Bacteria, Fungi and Algae Diversity of Microorganisms	B P Pandey	S. Chand	latest	2023
26	Cultivation of Fruits, Vegetables and Floriculture	NIIR Board	National Institute of Industrial Research	latest	NA
27	Groves of Beauty and Plenty: An Atlas of Major Flowering Trees in India	Swaminathan, M.S. and Kochhar, S.L	Macmillan Publishers, India	latest	2003
28	Genetic Resources of Horticultural Crops	Singh, D. &Manivannan, S	International Book Distributing Co	latest	2009
29	An Introduction to Sustainable Development	Rogers, P.P., Jalal, K.F. and Boyd, J.A	Routledge	lst	2007
30	Ecology, Environmental Science And	Singh, J. S., Singh, S.P.	Anamaya Publications,	latest	2017



.

Tel No.- 03221-255022/ 258700 Fax- 03221-258700 Website: https://jrc.ac.in

Office of The Principal

Jhargram Raj College, Govt. of West Bengal

P.O. & Dist.-Jhargram, Pin-721507

	Conservation	and Gupta, S.	New Delhi			
31	Essentials of Environmental Science	Vasudevan, N.	Narosa Publishing House, New Delhi.	latst	2006	
32	Post-Harvest Technology of Horticultural Crops	Kader, A.A.	latst	2002		
33	Botany for Gardeners	Capon, B.	Timber Press, Portland, Oregon	2010		
34	Vermiculture and Organic Farming	Sathe, T.V	Daya publishers	latest	2004	
35	Bio-fertilizers and organic ¬Farming	Vayas,S.C, Vayas, S. and Modi, H.A	AktaPrakashan, nadiad	latest	1998	
36	Glossary of Indian medicinal plants	R.N.Chopra, S.L.Nayar and I.C.Chopra	CSIR New Delhi	latest	1956	
37	The indigenous drugs of India	Kanny, Lall, Dey and Raj Bahadur	anny, Lall, Dey and International book			
38	Herbal plants and Drugs	Agnes Arber	Mangal Deep Publications	latest	1999	
39	Ayurvedic drugs and their plant source	V.V. Sivarajan and Balachandran Indra	Oxford IBH publishing Co.	latest	1994	
40	Medicinal Plants: Ethnobotanical Approach	Trivedi P C	Agrobios (India)	lst	2006	
41	An Advanced Text Book of Biodiversity Principles and practices	Krishnamurthy, K.V	urthy, K.V Oxford and IBH Publications Co. Pvt. Ltd. New Delhi			
42.	Raven Biology of Plants	Ray Evert, Susan E. Eichorn	W.H.Freeman & Co Ltd	8 th	2012	
43	RHS Propagating Plants: How to Create New Plants	Alan Toogood	DK	latest	2019	
44	Biochemistry and Molecular Biology of Plants	Buchanan, Gruissem, Jones	Wiley	2 nd	2015	
45	Genetics: a conceptual approach	Benjamin Pierce	W.H.Freeman& Co Ltd	8 th	2019	
46	Brock Biology of Microorganisms, Global Edition	Madigan, Aiyer, Buckley, Sattley, Stahl	Pearson	16 th	2021	
47	Molecular biology of the cell	Bruce Alberts	W.W. Norton	6 th	2014	

Principal Jhargram Raj College Principal Jhargram Raj College



Tel No.- 03221-255022/ 258700 Fax- 03221-258700 Website: https://jrc.ac.in

Jhargram Raj College, Govt. of West Bengal

P.O. & Dist.-Jhargram, Pin-721507

Memo No.

Date 14 .08.2024

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble District Magistrate, Jhargram
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jhargram.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Jhargram.
- 4. The Block Development Officer, Jhargram.
- 5. The Post Master, Jhargram.
- 6. The Chairman, Jhargram Municipality.
- 7. Dr. Gariam Gupta, Program officer, DBT, GoI, New Delhi
- 8. Dr. Tapas Kr. Adalder, Coordinator, DBT Star College Scheme, Jhargram Raj College.
- 9. College Notice Board.
- 10. Sri Diganta Das, Librarian, Jhargram Raj College
- 11. Sri. Sayantan Roy, Convener website committee, Jhargram Raj College
- 12. Sri Sandip Sarkar, Convener, purchase advisory committee, Jhargram Raj College

Principal Jhargram Raj College Principal Jhargram Raj College

Proforma for Tender

S	1	Auth	Title	Publisher	Country of	Year	of	Edition/year	Price	Discounted	Price
N	lo.	or			publication	publicati	on			amount	offered
					_	_				with %	by the
											vendors

Proforma (Strike out the non-applicable) for Bidder Information

- 1. Name of the party (In Capital letter):
- 2. Permanent address (proof needed):
- 3. Contact No./ Email.ID
- 4. Communication address (proof needed)
- 5. Trade license No. & date: (Renewed)
- 6. PAN card No. (Business):
- 7. Nature of business
- 8. Bank detail a. A/C No.
 - b. Name of the Bank and Branch

N. B.: Copy of the documents should be furnished along with the application. I declared that all terms and conditions will be followed by me and the submitted documents are true to the best in my sound knowledge and belief.

Dated: Signature of Party (With seal)